

## Win a pair of Cricket World Cup Tickets at the Hampshire Bowl (Visit Hampshire): Terms & Conditions and Privacy Policy

## **INCLUDED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT:**

- General Terms & Conditions for competition
- Privacy policy

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1. The title for this competition is "Cricket World Cup Tickets Competition Visit Hampshire".
- 2. The competition is only open entrants from the UK (Excluding Channel Islands, Isle of Man and employees of Hampshire County Council).
- 3. Entrants must provide their name, address and email address. Along with the correct answer to the questions and agree to the general terms and conditions and privacy policy.
- 4. Visit Hampshire will only ever use personal details for the purposes of administering the competition. Visit Hampshire will only keep your personal details for as long as is necessary to fulfil these purposes. Visit Hampshire will not pass on your personal information to a third party without your prior permission. Visit Hampshire / Hampshire County Council abide by the General Data Protection Regulation of 2018 and complies with its provisions to ensure that any data you provide is treated accordingly.
- 5. The competition closes at 23:59 on Thursday 30<sup>th</sup> May 2019. Entries received after this date will not be considered.
- 6. The prize consists of a pair of Cricket World Cup tickets for one match. In total there are four pairs of tickets available for each of the 5 matches hosted at the Hampshire Bowl; South Africa vs India (Wednesday 5th June 2019), South Africa vs West Indies (Monday 10th June 2019), England vs West Indies (Friday 14th June 2019), India vs Afghanistan (Saturday 22nd June 2019) and Bangladesh vs Afghanistan (Monday 24th June 2019). Therefore, will be 20 prize winners each receiving a pair of tickets. The winner's prize will be chosen at random from the five matches being hosted at the Hampshire Bowl. Winners will not be able to choose their preferred match. Please note no travel or any other expenses are included as part of this competition. The prize stated cannot be deferred or transferred. There will be no cash alternatives.

- 7. One competition entry per person.
- 8. The judges' decisions will be final and no correspondence can be entered into.
- 9. Visit Hampshire reserves the right to cancel this competition or alter any of the rules at any stage, if deemed necessary in its opinion, and if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- 10. The winner will be selected at random on 31<sup>st</sup> May 2019. If the winner is unable to be contacted after reasonable attempts have been made, Visit Hampshire reserves the right to either offer the prize to a runner up, or to re-offer the prize in any future competition.
- 11. It is forbidden to sell any winning tickets.
- 12. These rules are governed by the laws of England and Wales. This competition is administered by Visit Hampshire (Hampshire County Council)
- 13. By entering, entrants will be deemed to have agreed to be bound by these rules and Visit Hampshire reserves the right to exclude any entry from the competition at any time and in its absolute discretion if Visit Hampshire has reason to believe that an entrant has breached these rules.

## **PRIVACY POLICIES**

Hampshire County Council is committed to protecting your privacy and data as a user of our website <a href="www.visit-hampshire.co.uk">www.visit-hampshire.co.uk</a>, <a href="www.visittestvalley.co.uk">www.visittestvalley.co.uk</a> and <a href="www.hampshiresmilitaryattractions.co.uk">www.hampshiresmilitaryattractions.co.uk</a> ("the Site"), and the confidentiality of any personal information that you may provide us with during your visit to the Site.

- Hampshire County Council abides by the General Data Protection Regulation of 2018 and complies with its provisions to ensure that any data you provide is treated accordingly.
- Visit Hampshire (Managed by Hampshire County Council) collects anonymised information about
  your website interactions with <a href="www.visit-hampshire.co.uk">www.visit-hampshire.co.uk</a>, <a href="www.visittestvalley.co.uk">www.visittestvalley.co.uk</a> and <a href="www.hampshiresmilitaryattractions.co.uk">www.hampshiresmilitaryattractions.co.uk</a> in order to analyse patterns and trends to provide users a better experience and interesting and appropriate tourism content.
- Anonymised information is gathered automatically by the web server, through the use of cookies on the Site, and also from your interaction through online requests for brochures as well as the submissions of online forms.

General information that is collected by the web server and which does not require any input on your part, apart from to log on to the Site, is data such as:

- type of browser
- operating system
- domain name
- geographic location (city and country)
- Cookies and You. A cookie is a text-only string that is entered into the memory of your browser by our web server. The use of cookies enables our website to store information on your machine so that it can be retrieved at a later date. This is done so that we can monitor the number of people visiting our Site and to determine the country of origin of specific users.

If you do not wish to accept new cookies or wish to disable cookies altogether, you can set your browser accordingly using its menu bar.

- We will use the information to provide relevant tourism content and make it easier for users to navigate around the website.
- We will not share your personal information with any other organisations.
- We will not share your information with third party processors.
- Personal information will not be transferred to a Country outside the European Economic Area (EEA).
- We will only keep anonymised information and no personal information, unless you voluntarily choose opt in and agree consent through Visit Hampshire's sign up forms
- You have some legal rights in respect of the personal information we collect from you. Please see Hampshire County Council's website Data Protection page for further details
- You can contact Hampshire County Council's Data Protection Officer at data.protection@hants.gov.uk
- If you have a concern about the way we are collecting or using your personal data, you should raise your concern with us in the first instance or directly to the Information Commissioner's Office at <a href="https://ico.org.uk/concerns/">https://ico.org.uk/concerns/</a>
- Any information that you provide online for via our "Contact Us" form, is captured into our database. The information provided is used to fulfil any gueries and requests that have been sent to

- us. This information is confidential and is not passed on to our selected partners without your consent.
- Any information that you voluntarily provide to us when consenting to opt in for e-newsletters will be captured in our database and will abide by Visit Hampshire's e-newsletter privacy policy. See full policy here
- Our site contains links to other external sites that are operated and/or owned by third parties. We do not have control over such third party sites and cannot accept responsibility should you decide to enter them. This privacy statement only applies to <a href="www.visit-hampshire.co.uk">www.visit-hampshire.co.uk</a>, <a href="www.visit-hampshire.co.uk">www.visit-hampshire.co.uk</a>, <a href="www.visittestvalley.co.uk">www.visittestvalley.co.uk</a> and <a href="www.hampshiresmilitaryattractions.co.uk">www.hampshiresmilitaryattractions.co.uk</a> Third party sites that are linked to from this site, are not covered by this statement. You should check the privacy policy for the site in question to determine how your information will be used when visiting that site.